9.70
9.00

.382
.354

Press Boss Thickness

2.0 MAX
[.08 MAX] I
Chamfer Width

rRecommened Press Boss Dimensions

1
\

)
J

7

B

49.95
¢ 49.89

1.967
1.964
Recommended
Receiver Diameter

Y

@ 68.5 MIN
[2.70 MIN] —
Diametric Clearance

Kit, Ball Joint Cartridge w/ Hardware

Press flange

shall be pressed

flush with press boss_\

Boot designed to be spaced
away from knuckle

Articulation Limit

@ 50.50 MAX
[1.988 MAX]

Expansion During
Installation

40° MAX
All Directions

®18.25

[719]

Taper Major

1:8 Taper

®15.66
[.616]
Taper Minor,
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